
ATTOH~EY UEXEHAL 1835 

a consideration of the amount of the appropriation as pointed out in 
your letter as inclicati\·e of the IegislatiYe intent. 

Specifically answering your first and second questions, it is my 
opinion that the appropriation contained in Section 3 of Amended 
House Bill 829 of the 92nd General Assembly is a supplementary 
appropriation to augment the amount appropriated in and by the 
General Appropriation Act, Amended Senate Bill 369, under the head­
ing "Ohio State Penitentiary Personal Seq·ice-A 1. Salaries" and 
the amount therein appropriated may be used for the purpose of such 
appropriation item. 

In view of my opinion as to your first and second questions, it is 
unnecessary to consider your third question. 

3037: 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DL"FFY, 

~·lttumC)' General. 

,\I'PROVAL-B02\'DS ClTY OF CLEVELAi\D, CUYAHOGA 
COUNTY, OHIO, $50,000.00, l'r\ RT OF TWO ·ISSUES 
DATED SEPTEl\'lBER 1, 193t-l. 

COLO! nus, 0 JJLO, September 29, 1938. 

Retirement JJoard, Stale Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, O!Jiu. 

GE:-;LE~IEN: 

RE: Uonds of City of Cle,·eland, Cuyahuga County, 
Ohio, $50,000.00. 

The above purchase uf bond,; appears to be part uf t\\·o issues of 
bonds of the above city dated September 1. i 938. The transcripts 
relative tu these issues were appm,·ed hy this ofiice in an opinion 
rendered to the Industrial Commission under date of September 17, 
1938, being Opinion No. 298G. 

It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute ,-,did and 
legal obligations of said city. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DGH'Y, 

A ttorncy General. 


